
 

 

KENYA JOHNSON 

Probate Judge 
136 Pryor St SW 

Second Floor 
Atlanta, GA 

(404) 612-4640 

WEDDING CEREMONY 

OFFICIANT LIST 

CHRISTIAN BAPTIST 

 
Bishop Aaron Lackey 
bishoplackey@gmail.com 
404-934-5837 
Temple of Prayer Family Worship           
Cathedral 
161 Senoia Rd. Fairburn, GA 30213 
 
Bishop Greg Fann Sr. 
libertychurch1362@gmail.com 
404-756-7546 
Liberty International Church Door of  
Hope Ministries 
1362 Metropolitan Pkwy SW ATL, GA 30310 

 
Rev. Shanan Jones 
Gatheringbatl@gmail.com 
6789-933-5091 
Ebenezer Baptist Church 
3707 Main Street suite 2-102 
College Park, GA 30337 
 
Pastor Earl Calloway 
ststephenmbc@att.net 
404-763-2316 
St. Stephen Missionary Baptist 
2670 Hogan Road East Point,  
GA 30344 

 
Pastor Gregory L. Pollard 
rlake@theenonchurch.org 
404-306-0400 
Enon Baptist Church 
3570 Stonewall Tell Rd South Fulton, GA 30349 
Email your contact information for information. 

 
 
Pastor Ronald S. Bonner 

 rbonner@redeemer.org 
 404-718-9711 
 731 Peachtree street, NE 
 Atlanta, GA 30308 

NON-DENOMINATIONAL 

Judge Allyson R. Pitts 

deltaarp@gmail.com 

470-210-8612 

 

Judge Gary E. Jackson 

gejackson@atlantaga.gov 

404-532-9511 

 

Judge Harry Bowden 

Website: streamingvows.com 

678-768-3696 

Same day appointments available 

 

 

Judge Rashida Oliver 

rasidaoliverweddings@gmail.com 

404-692-0071 

 

Judge Gary J Markwell  

Gary@garymarkwell.com 

770-475-6301 

Available Monday through Friday by ap-

pointment , coverage to all Fulton  County 

 

Judge Cam Head 

770-552-1118 

Available 7 days a week 

Located in Roswell 

 

Imam Sulaimaan Hamed 

inmanhamed@atlantamasjid.com 

770-905-2102 

Atlanta Masjid of Al-Islam 

560 Fayetteville Rd Atlanta GA 30316 

for FULTON’S FAMILIES & FUTURES 

Monsignor Daniel Stack 
jgarrett@sta.org 
770-475-4501 
St. Thomas Aquinas Church 
2401 Lake Park Dr. SE Smyrna,  
GA 30080 

CATHOLIC 

MUSLIM 

JEWISH 

Rabbi Lydia Medwin 

lmedwin@the-temple.org 

404-873-1731 

The Temple 

1589 Peachtree St. Atlanta, 

LGBT 

 

Cory Henry 

cory.henry@fultoncountyga.gov 

770-335-1384  

 

PENTECOSTAL 

mailto:Gary@garymarkwell.com

